REQUISITION SHEET <u>MUST</u> BE ATTACHED (Applies when agenda item requires a specific payment)

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM REQUEST SHEET

For the Monday, May 5, 2025 Agenda

DEPT:	Oklahoma County Clerk (Department requesting this item)		er Harris EX on for this item)	T: <u>1526</u> (Contact's extension)	
NAME OF	F FUND: District #1				
AGENDA	ITEM DESCRIPTION: Discussion	and possible action regarding l	Resolution No. 2025-1723	disposing of equipment from the	e inventory
	ma County District #1. These items ar				
-	e with the provisions set forth in Title		• •		
	•	•			
-					
	(ALL NECESSA	RY DOCUMENTATION MU	ST RE ATTACHED FOR	ΑΡΡΡΟΝΔΙ)	
	`			<u> </u>	
APPROVI (If Applica	ED BY ENGINEER able)	APPROVED BY D.A. (If Applicable)		APPROVED BY PURCHASING (If Applicable)	
\ 11	,		,		
County En	ngineer	Assistant District Attorney	Purc	Purchasing Agent	
		SIONER MUST APPROVE A			
	(THE DEADLINE IS 9:00AM	R ANY ITEM SUBMITTED I ONE WEEK PRIOR TO TH			
	DATE OF REQUEST:		BY:		
	——————			or Requesting Emergency Reques	st)
	DATE OF APPROVAL:		APPROVED BY:		
			COUNTY COMMISSIO	ONER	
Number o	f ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS you h	ave attached: 1	NOTE: The C	ounty Clerk will keen one origi	nal and will
return the	remaining originals to you. If you p	provide only one original, the	Board Secretaries will ret	urn one photocopy to you. How	vever, if you
	al circumstances that require the Couribe them for the County Clerk's con				inals to you,
			_		
Special Ins	structions: Please return a sig	ned copy to me. Thanks			

RESOLUTION No. 2025-1723 FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

SA&I 397 (2000) <u>District #1</u>

WHEREAS, In compliance with Title 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 339 and 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, are required, and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control one item(s) of equipment described as follows: **See attached**

Serial Number: <u>See attached</u>
Date Acquired: <u>See attached</u>

Name and Address from who acquired: See attached

Cost price when acquired: **See attached**

Contract price if acquired under lease-rental agreement: **See attached**

Name and address of the person or Firm to whom property transferred: See attached

Price received therefore: See attached

AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete, and not economical to use in road repair, maintenance or construction, and that the use of said equipment would require an expense that would not be justified for future use.

THEREFORE, after due consideration, and deeming it to be for the best interest of Oklahoma County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property as

<u>Junked</u>, and that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.

Passed and approved in regular sess	ion this day of	, 2025.
ATTEST:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLA	
ATTEST.		Chairman
Maressa Treat, Oklahoma County Clerk		Member
		Member

Note: 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, requires that the above resolution or record be made within 30 days after the disposition of the property and entered on the inventory record.

District #1

- One (1) Sofa/ Love seat, c/n DA114-00020, acquired 08/23/1999 from a vendor not on record for \$524.21
- One (1) Westinghouse Heating Cooling Unit, c/n DA209-00101, s/n 23885156471, acquired 02/13/1986 from a vendor not on record for \$640.61
- One (1) HP Compaq Computer, c/n DA236-00347, s/n MXL0011765, acquired 03/30/2010 from a vendor not on record for \$814.67
- One (1) HP Compaq Pro 6305 PC, c/n DA250-00010, s/n MXL3270PB8, acquired 07/03/2013 from a vendor not on record for \$551.05
- One (1) Collectit Barcode Data Terminal, c/n DA250-00016, s/n 1496165022, acquired 07/19/2016 from Tyler Technologies, PO Box 203556, Dallas, TX 75320 for \$2,975.00
- One (1) Collectit Barcode Data Terminal, c/n DA250-00017, s/n 1496165029, acquired 07/19/2016 from Tyler Technologies, PO Box 203556, Dallas, TX 75320 for \$2,975.00
- One (1) MS Surface Pro 4, c/n DA250-00020, acquired 09/19/2016 from a vendor not on record for \$949.05
- One (1) Honeywell Aluminum Air Cleaner, c/n 646-00101, s/n N209, acquired 04/07/1987 from a vendor not on record for \$749.00
- One (1) F-111 Air Cleaner, c/n DA646-00116, s/n F11C1012-0207, acquired 06/19/2000 from a vendor not on record for \$1,550.00